HANOVER BOARD OF HEALTH FEE SCHEDULE

PERCOLATION TESTS / OBSERVATION HOLES

DISPOSAL WORKS PERMIT (new or repair)
up to 500 gallons
500- 999 gallons
1,000-1,999 gallons
2,000-9,999 gallons
over 10,000 gallons
COMPONENT REPAIR
RESUBMISSION OF PLANS

SUBMISSION OF ESTABLISHMENT PLANS
FOOD PERMIT (Retail up to 999 S/F)
1,000 S/F to 9,999 S/F
10,000 S/F PLUS
FOOD ESTABL. PERMIT - FOOD SERVICE
Seating — 0-99
Seating- 100 Plus
MILK PERMIT
FROZEN FOOD DESSERT PERMIT
CATERING
MOBIL UNITS PERMIT - YEARROUND
MOBIL UNITS PERMIT - SEASONAL
TOBACCO SALES PERMIT
TEMPORARY FOOD PERMIT-MULTIPLE VENDOR EVENTS
REINSPECTION FEE FOR FOOD ESTAB.

TITLE V INSPECTORS PERMIT
INSTALLERS PERMIT

TEST FEE FOR INSTALLERS PERMIT
SEPTAGE PUMPERS PERMIT

RUBBISH COLLECTORS (Garbage License)
TANNING SALON LICENSE

BODY ART ESTABLISHMENT (TATOOING/BODY PIERCING)

BODY ART PRACTIONER
PUBLIC/PRIVATE CAMP LICENSE
PUBLIC SWIMMING POOL PERMIT
FUNERAL DIRECTOR LICENSE
ANIMAL PERMIT

TEMPORARY ONE DAY EVENT FEE *
INSPECTION FEE FOR TEMPORARY EVENTS
CARNIVAL FEE *

FARMERS MARKET FEE *

WELL PERMIT (Drinking)
WELL PERMIT (lIrrigation)

EMERGENCY INSPECTION FEE - (During Town Hall hours)

EMERGENCY INSPECTION FEE - (After Town Hall hours,
Holidays & weekends)

RE-INSPECTION
COURT APPEARANCE
HOUSING CERTIFICATION
APPLICATION FEE FOR MULTI - UNIT HOUSING
MULTI - UNIT HOUSING LICENSE
1-9 rooms
10-23 rooms
more than 24 rooms

Red indicates a change in fee

or

$ 300.00
$ 600.00

$ 200.00
$ 300.00
$ 325.00
$ 450.00
$ 850.00
$ 75.00
$ 55.00
$ 25.00

Effective May 14, 2010, revised July 1, 2011

1/2 day a.m. only
full day a.m. and p.m.

per system or building

(based upon 1 insp., add'l inspections @ $75 per)
requiring add'l review time
not requiring add'l review time (in house)

EQUAL TO COST OF THE PERMIT(S)

$ 125.00
$ 200.00
$ 500.00

$ 150.00
$ 300.00
$ 10.00
$ 25.00
$ 50.00
$ 100.00
$ 50.00
$ 100.00
$ 15.00
$ 75.00

$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 25.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$100.00

$ 200.00
$ 75.00
$ 225.00
$ 150.00
$ 25.00
$ 25.00

$ 50.00

$ 75.00
$ 250.00
$500.00

$ 100.00
$ 50.00

$ 100.00
$ 75.00
$ 200.00
$ 150.00
$ 75.00
$ 250.00
$ 75.00

annually
annually
annually

annually

annually

annually

annually

annually

annually

annually

annually

(Per Event, for vendors not already licensed)
per hour (one hour minimum)

annually
annually
Per Test
annually
annually
annually

annually

annually

annually ($10.00 Lic & $215.00 Appli. & Inspec fee)
per pool / annually

annually

annually

Per Event (An additional fee will be required for
Inspections, TBD by the BOH, based upon size of
event)

per hour (one hour minimum)

Per Event (Based upon 5 Food Booths, $50 per booth after that)
Entire Season

1st hour

each additional hour (1 hour min.)
1st hour

each additional hour (1 hour min.)
1 hour min.

min. 1/2 day / $500 full day

EQUAL TO COST OF THE PERMIT(S)

$100.00
$ 150.00

annually
annually

$150.00 + $15.00 for each additional unit

* The Board of Health reserves the right to charge additional fees to the applicant for temporary events to recover costs incurred.
Any person or business working without a permit or license will be subject to a fine equal to double the permit fee.



